PCI-IDI SERIES
16, 32, or 48 Channel Isolated
Digital Input Cards
10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121 • (858) 550-9559 • Fax (858) 550-7322 • info@accesio.com • www.accesio.com
FEATURES
! 16, 32, or 48 individually optically isolated
AC/DC inputs
! Change-of-state detection (IRQ) on

Power Required: +5VDC @ 300mA typical
Environmental
Operating Temperature: 0/C to +70/C
Storage Temperature: -55/C to +150/C
Humidity: 5% to 95% RH, non-condensing
Board Dimension: 6.875" (174.6mm) long
*Note on Isolation: Opto-Isolators and connectors are rated for at least 500V, but isolation voltage breakdowns will vary and is affected by factors like cabling, spacing of pins,
spacing between traces on the PCB, humidity, dust and other environmental factors. This is a safety issue so a careful approach is required. For CE certification, isolation was
specified at 60VDC or AC rms. The design intention was to eliminate the influence of common mode. Use proper wiring techniques to minimize voltage between channels and
to ground. Tolerance of higher isolation voltage can be obtained on request by applying a conformal coating to the board.
           Ordering guide:
MODEL No. of Bits Max Input
Voltage
Change-of State
Interrupt Capability AC Filter
PCI-IDI-16A 16 31V No Yes
PCI-IDI-16AC 16 31V Yes Yes
PCI-IDI-32A 32 31V No Yes
PCI-IDI-32AC 32 31V Yes Yes
PCI-IDI-48A 48 31V No Yes
PCI-IDI-48AC 48 31V Yes Yes
PCI-IDI-16B 16 60V No Yes
PCI-IDI-16BC 16 60V Yes Yes
PCI-IDI-32B 32 60V No Yes
PCI-IDI-32BC 32 60V Yes Yes
PCI-IDI-48B 48 60V No Yes
PCI-IDI-48BC 48 60V Yes Yes